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SCOTT MARATHON CUP BTT 2025
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Clt Dor. Cognoms i nom Categoria Equip Inter 1 Temps Diferència

  Pro XCP  

1 529 TOMAS CAMPOY Axel Elit XCP BIKING POINT 36:36.50 1h44:26.98

2 514 GARCIA ESTEBAN Roman Master 30 XCP 73FACTORY BG TEAM 37:02.00 1h46:39.14 2:12.16

3 532 MARTIN CAMPS Joanmi Elit XCP CBRIUDECOLS 36:37.60 1h49:48.16 5:21.18

4 533 ANGLES RODRIGUEZ Santi Master 40 XCP CICLESPORT MARCOS 38:45.70 1h51:52.26 7:25.28

5 526 MASIP GUZMAN Arnau Elit XCP MARINE 38:07.10 1h53:57.41 9:30.43

6 516 GEVERS Danny Master 40 XCP WSV EMMEN 38:48.50 1h55:13.16 10:46.18

7 524 VALVERDE BROS Manuel Master 40 XCP BIKING POINT 38:46.70 1h56:17.93 11:50.95

8 535 PRATS MONTESO Marc Sub23 XCP MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 38:48.00 1h57:53.36 13:26.38

9 513 CARRETERO SANCHEZ Victor Master 30 XCP CASTILLA LA MANCHA EN BICI 38:47.50 1h59:55.28 15:28.30

10 515 GARCIA ORDÓÑEZ Anselm Junior XCP 73FACTORY BG TEAM 38:46.60 1h59:55.41 15:28.43

11 528 MARTOS SORROCHE Baltasar Master 40 XCP BIKINGPOINT 40:13.30 2h00:08.06 15:41.08

12 536 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ Sergio Master 40 XCP FBIKES TEAM 38:50.20 2h01:47.19 17:20.21

13 519 SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ Arià Junior XCP BTT VALLS 40:16.30 2h03:14.02 18:47.04

14 510 MOLINA FOLLECO Joel Master 30 XCP TEAM BIKE & BICI LLEIDA 40:16.20 2h04:09.54 19:42.56

15 501 SANDE BAÑA Jose Master 40 XCP MAXIBIKE 40:15.00 2h06:12.30 21:45.32

16 539 SABALETE CALAHORRO Manuel Master 50 XCP MAXI BIKE 43:31.90 2h06:17.76 21:50.78

17 505 ROMERO ROMERA Diego Junior XCP TEAM PRO 360 41:37.80 2h06:40.98 22:14.00

18 543 TULES VIDAL Oscar Master 40 XCP MEGABICI 40:15.80 2h08:50.07 24:23.09

19 525 MARTINEZ  LOPEZ Juan Master 50 XCP 02SPORTS TEAM 42:27.80 2h08:50.16 24:23.18

20 521 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA Jofre Junior XCP BIKEPARKS COSTA DAURADA 41:10.30 2h09:07.69 24:40.71

21 540 CREIX NAVARRO Oscar Master 50 XCP LOBITO BIKES 41:35.90 2h10:04.11 25:37.13

22 537 GUINJOAN GUILLAMAT Ramon Master 30 XCP ALCOVER CLUB CICLISTA 43:15.90 2h10:32.86 26:05.88

23 522 LAPUENTE CINTORA Carmelo Master 60 XCP BIKES MONCAYO 44:09.60 2h12:38.61 28:11.63

24 530 SOLÀ LÒPEZ Josep Maria Master 40 XCP FES BICI 3.0 - TUGA 39:02.90 2h13:12.20 28:45.22

25 538 CAMPS BALSALOBRE David Master 60 XCP MAXI BIKE 43:53.30 2h14:04.05 29:37.07

26 518 CALMET ZAMBRANO Francesc Master 40 XCP 73FACTORY PALLARES 44:08.00 2h15:35.46 31:08.48

27 542 SEMPERE Eric Master 60 XCP MAXI BIKE 42:00.10 2h15:38.84 31:11.86

28 508 ELSEN BRAUTIGAM Joan Master 60 XCP TEAM JEB 45:03.50 2h16:23.12 31:56.14

29 545 PONS I CASALS Lluís Master 60 XCP TOT VICI EN BICI -PONSPENEDÈS 42:17.90 2h19:52.20 35:25.22

30 541 PUIGTIÓ GUINART Xavier Master 50 XCP LOBITO BIKES 45:05.20 2h19:53.48 35:26.50

31 504 CARABASA ALBANA Oriol Master 30 XCP BIKERSLLEIDA 46:17.90 2h25:07.88 40:40.90

32 507 FUENTES OTERO Fabian Master 50 XCP 73FACTORY BG TEAM 50:48.80 2h27:10.67 42:43.69

33 534 HERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ Diego Master 50 XCP BIKING POINT 51:41.40 2h29:43.76 45:16.78

34 509 GUTIÉRREZ CÁMARA Toni Master 40 XCP BIKE MOIÀ 46:25.70 2h30:57.56 46:30.58

35 1563 ESTARAN PELLISE Carles Open XCP ALMACELLES PEDAL CLUB 49:02.90 2h32:13.89 47:46.91

36 544 GIL MORENO DE MORA MARTINEZ Rodrigo Master 60 XCP MAXI BICI 44:13.90 2h34:28.99 50:02.01

37 517 BRAU ICART Jaume Master 60 XCP UNIO CICLISTA LES FRANQUESAS 51:51.50 2h38:04.92 53:37.94

38 511 BOURDEIX Jérémy Elit XCP ATOMIC VÉLO 51:02.50 2h52:01.42 1h07:34.44

39 502 TARAGINÉS ARGEMÍ Òscar Master 40 XCP CLUB CICLISTA SANT CELONI 52:58.70 2h52:51.71 1h08:24.73

40 520 SEGOVIA MARTIAÑEZ Rafael Master 50 XCP BTT VALLS 1h01:49.50 2h57:25.93 1h12:58.95

41 512 COMBAUDON Mathieu Sub23 XCP CREUSE OXYGÈNE 55:17.70 3h03:16.64 1h18:49.66

42 523 GARCIA. ARROYO Jose Master 60 XCP PEPITO EL REY DEL CIRCUITO 59:09.60 3h17:14.65 1h32:47.67

Absents

503 MAS ARRIBAS Cristina F.Master 40 XCP MONTBIKE SOLCAM MONTBRIÓ

506 HAMPSHIRE John Master 60 XCP ENDURANCE BIKE AND RUN
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527 GAN MONROY Daniel Master 40 XCP PRO360 BIKES

Desqualificats

531 GIMENEZ ESQUERRE Juric Master 40 XCP FABREGUES TEAM

  Master 60 XCP  

1 522 LAPUENTE CINTORA Carmelo Master 60 XCP BIKES MONCAYO 44:09.60 2h12:38.61

2 538 CAMPS BALSALOBRE David Master 60 XCP MAXI BIKE 43:53.30 2h14:04.05 1:25.44

3 542 SEMPERE Eric Master 60 XCP MAXI BIKE 42:00.10 2h15:38.84 3:00.23

4 508 ELSEN BRAUTIGAM Joan Master 60 XCP TEAM JEB 45:03.50 2h16:23.12 3:44.51

5 545 PONS I CASALS Lluís Master 60 XCP TOT VICI EN BICI -PONSPENEDÈS 42:17.90 2h19:52.20 7:13.59

6 544 GIL MORENO DE MORA MARTINEZ Rodrigo Master 60 XCP MAXI BICI 44:13.90 2h34:28.99 21:50.38

7 517 BRAU ICART Jaume Master 60 XCP UNIO CICLISTA LES FRANQUESAS 51:51.50 2h38:04.92 25:26.31

8 523 GARCIA. ARROYO Jose Master 60 XCP PEPITO EL REY DEL CIRCUITO 59:09.60 3h17:14.65 1h04:36.04

Absents

506 HAMPSHIRE John Master 60 XCP ENDURANCE BIKE AND RUN

  Master 50 XCP  

1 539 SABALETE CALAHORRO Manuel Master 50 XCP MAXI BIKE 43:31.90 2h06:17.76

2 525 MARTINEZ  LOPEZ Juan Master 50 XCP 02SPORTS TEAM 42:27.80 2h08:50.16 2:32.40

3 540 CREIX NAVARRO Oscar Master 50 XCP LOBITO BIKES 41:35.90 2h10:04.11 3:46.35

4 541 PUIGTIÓ GUINART Xavier Master 50 XCP LOBITO BIKES 45:05.20 2h19:53.48 13:35.72

5 507 FUENTES OTERO Fabian Master 50 XCP 73FACTORY BG TEAM 50:48.80 2h27:10.67 20:52.91

6 534 HERNÁNDEZ HERNÁNDEZ Diego Master 50 XCP BIKING POINT 51:41.40 2h29:43.76 23:26.00

7 520 SEGOVIA MARTIAÑEZ Rafael Master 50 XCP BTT VALLS 1h01:49.50 2h57:25.93 51:08.17

  F.Master 40 XCP  

Absents

503 MAS ARRIBAS Cristina F.Master 40 XCP MONTBIKE SOLCAM MONTBRIÓ

  Master 40 XCP  

1 533 ANGLES RODRIGUEZ Santi Master 40 XCP CICLESPORT MARCOS 38:45.70 1h51:52.26

2 516 GEVERS Danny Master 40 XCP WSV EMMEN 38:48.50 1h55:13.16 3:20.90

3 524 VALVERDE BROS Manuel Master 40 XCP BIKING POINT 38:46.70 1h56:17.93 4:25.67

4 528 MARTOS SORROCHE Baltasar Master 40 XCP BIKINGPOINT 40:13.30 2h00:08.06 8:15.80

5 536 FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ Sergio Master 40 XCP FBIKES TEAM 38:50.20 2h01:47.19 9:54.93

6 501 SANDE BAÑA Jose Master 40 XCP MAXIBIKE 40:15.00 2h06:12.30 14:20.04

7 543 TULES VIDAL Oscar Master 40 XCP MEGABICI 40:15.80 2h08:50.07 16:57.81

8 530 SOLÀ LÒPEZ Josep Maria Master 40 XCP FES BICI 3.0 - TUGA 39:02.90 2h13:12.20 21:19.94
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9 518 CALMET ZAMBRANO Francesc Master 40 XCP 73FACTORY PALLARES 44:08.00 2h15:35.46 23:43.20

10 509 GUTIÉRREZ CÁMARA Toni Master 40 XCP BIKE MOIÀ 46:25.70 2h30:57.56 39:05.30

11 502 TARAGINÉS ARGEMÍ Òscar Master 40 XCP CLUB CICLISTA SANT CELONI 52:58.70 2h52:51.71 1h00:59.45

Absents

527 GAN MONROY Daniel Master 40 XCP PRO360 BIKES

Desqualificats

531 GIMENEZ ESQUERRE Juric Master 40 XCP FABREGUES TEAM

  Master 30 XCP  

1 514 GARCIA ESTEBAN Roman Master 30 XCP 73FACTORY BG TEAM 37:02.00 1h46:39.14

2 513 CARRETERO SANCHEZ Victor Master 30 XCP CASTILLA LA MANCHA EN BICI 38:47.50 1h59:55.28 13:16.14

3 510 MOLINA FOLLECO Joel Master 30 XCP TEAM BIKE & BICI LLEIDA 40:16.20 2h04:09.54 17:30.40

4 537 GUINJOAN GUILLAMAT Ramon Master 30 XCP ALCOVER CLUB CICLISTA 43:15.90 2h10:32.86 23:53.72

5 504 CARABASA ALBANA Oriol Master 30 XCP BIKERSLLEIDA 46:17.90 2h25:07.88 38:28.74

  Junior XCP  

1 515 GARCIA ORDÓÑEZ Anselm Junior XCP 73FACTORY BG TEAM 38:46.60 1h59:55.41

2 519 SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ Arià Junior XCP BTT VALLS 40:16.30 2h03:14.02 3:18.61

3 505 ROMERO ROMERA Diego Junior XCP TEAM PRO 360 41:37.80 2h06:40.98 6:45.57

4 521 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA Jofre Junior XCP BIKEPARKS COSTA DAURADA 41:10.30 2h09:07.69 9:12.28

  Sub23 XCP  

1 535 PRATS MONTESO Marc Sub23 XCP MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 38:48.00 1h57:53.36

2 512 COMBAUDON Mathieu Sub23 XCP CREUSE OXYGÈNE 55:17.70 3h03:16.64 1h05:23.28

  Elit XCP  

1 529 TOMAS CAMPOY Axel Elit XCP BIKING POINT 36:36.50 1h44:26.98

2 532 MARTIN CAMPS Joanmi Elit XCP CBRIUDECOLS 36:37.60 1h49:48.16 5:21.18

3 526 MASIP GUZMAN Arnau Elit XCP MARINE 38:07.10 1h53:57.41 9:30.43

4 511 BOURDEIX Jérémy Elit XCP ATOMIC VÉLO 51:02.50 2h52:01.42 1h07:34.44

  Elit XCP / Sub23 XCP  

1 529 TOMAS CAMPOY Axel Elit XCP BIKING POINT 36:36.50 1h44:26.98

2 532 MARTIN CAMPS Joanmi Elit XCP CBRIUDECOLS 36:37.60 1h49:48.16 5:21.18

3 526 MASIP GUZMAN Arnau Elit XCP MARINE 38:07.10 1h53:57.41 9:30.43

4 535 PRATS MONTESO Marc Sub23 XCP MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 38:48.00 1h57:53.36 13:26.38

5 511 BOURDEIX Jérémy Elit XCP ATOMIC VÉLO 51:02.50 2h52:01.42 1h07:34.44
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6 512 COMBAUDON Mathieu Sub23 XCP CREUSE OXYGÈNE 55:17.70 3h03:16.64 1h18:49.66


